
ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
APRIL / MAY 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

EASWARI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KONGUNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SRI ESHWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM

ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY
JERUSALEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

P A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

S N S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

FRANCIS XAVIER ENGINEERING COLLEGE

MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SAVEETHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

IFET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

K P R INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SRI SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Name of the College

4597

4230

3519

3466

3458

2527

2344

1983

1912

1841

1690

1565

1270

1192

1145

986

702

637

3452

1513

3457

1946

1227

3958

1624

3361

2682

3203

2807

2913

2719

2456

1699

1055

2954

No. of
Students
Appeared

4597

4230

3519

3466

3458

2527

2344

1983

1912

1841

1690

1565

1270

1192

1145

986

702

637

3451

1512

3454

1944

1225

3951

1621

3354

2676

3195

2799

2904

2709

2445

1691

1050

2938

No. of
Students
Passed

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 99.97

 99.93

 99.91

 99.90

 99.84

 99.82

 99.82

 99.79

 99.78

 99.75

 99.71

 99.69

 99.63

 99.55

 99.53

 99.53

 99.46

Percentage
of 

Pass
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Sl.
No.

2718

4917

2722

1304

2706

4962

3826

2739

2750

2615

2707

5901

1307

2741

2734

2618

4955

2610

2608

2620

2609

2613

4964

1216

1408

2726

2764

2723

2727

2607

2005

2715

2702

1219

2007

TNEA
Code

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

THIRUVALLUR

COIMBATORE

TUTICORIN

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

SALEM

ERODE

SIVAGANGAI

CHENGALPATTU

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

SALEM

THIRUNELVELI

NAMAKKAL

KARUR

NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL

THIRUNELVELI

KANCHEEPURAM

VILLUPURAM

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

ERODE

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

ERODE

ERODE

KANCHEEPURAM

COIMBATORE

District



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
APRIL / MAY 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Name of the College

1680

3456

870

1739

915

686

5807

4510

1880

1323

888

1129

1064

3333

946

No. of
Students
Appeared

1671

3437

865

1728

907

680

5746

4447

1844

1294

850

1079

1016

3172

898

No. of
Students
Passed

 99.46

 99.45

 99.43

 99.37

 99.13

 99.13

 98.95

 98.60

 98.09

 97.81

 95.72

 95.57

 95.49

 95.17

 94.93

Percentage
of 

Pass
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Sl.
No.

2632

4960

2704

2711

1422

2617

2006

2708

4965

2712

2611

2601

2719

2710

5008

TNEA
Code

NAMAKKAL

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

ERODE

CHENGALPATTU

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

KRISHNAGIRI

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

MADURAI

District


