ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE APRIL / MAY 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES										
SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass				
1	2718	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4597	4597	100.00				
2	4917	SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	VIRUDHUNAGAR	4230	4230	100.00				
3	2722	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3519	3519	100.00				
4	1304	EASWARI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUVALLUR	3466	3466	100.00				
5	2706	DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3458	3458	100.00				
6	4962	NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	TUTICORIN	2527	2527	100.00				
7	3826	KONGUNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	2344	2344	100.00				
8	2739	SRI ESHWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	1983	1983	100.00				
9	2750	KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1912	1912	100.00				
10	2615	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM	SALEM	1841	1841	100.00				
11	2707	ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	1690	1690	100.00				
12	5901	ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	SIVAGANGAI	1565	1565	100.00				
13	1307	JERUSALEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	CHENGALPATTU	1270	1270	100.00				
14	2741	P A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1192	1192	100.00				
15	2734	S N S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	1145	1145	100.00				
16	2618	SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	SALEM	986	986	100.00				
17	4955	FRANCIS XAVIER ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUNELVELI	702	702	100.00				
18	2610	MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	637	637	100.00				
19	2608	M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KARUR	3452	3451	99.97				
20	2620	VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN	NAMAKKAL	1513	1512	99.93				
21	2609	MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3457	3454	99.91				
22	2613	K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	NAMAKKAL	1946	1944	99.90				
23	4964	PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	THIRUNELVELI	1227	1225	99.84				
24	1216	SAVEETHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	3958	3951	99.82				
25	1408	IFET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	VILLUPURAM	1624	1621	99.82				
26	2726	SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3361	3354	99.79				
27	2764	K P R INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2682	2676	99.78				
28	2723	VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	3203	3195	99.75				
29	2727	SRI SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2807	2799	99.71				
30	2607	K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	2913	2904	99.69				
31	2005	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE	COIMBATORE	2719	2709	99.63				
32	2715	NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	2456	2445	99.55				
33	2702	BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	1699	1691	99.53				
34	1219	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KANCHEEPURAM	1055	1050	99.53				
35	2007	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2954	2938	99.46				

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE APRIL / MAY 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass
2632	MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	1680	1671	99.46
4960	MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	3456	3437	99.45
2704	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	870	865	99.43
2711	KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	1739	1728	99.37
1422	SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	CHENGALPATTU	915	907	99.13
2617	SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	686	680	99.13
2006	P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5807	5746	98.95
2708	HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4510	4447	98.60
4965	P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	1880	1844	98.09
2712	KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1323	1294	97.81
2611	PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	888	850	95.72
2601	ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KRISHNAGIRI	1129	1079	95.57
2719	SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	COIMBATORE	1064	1016	95.49
2710	KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	3333	3172	95.17
5008	THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	MADURAI	946	898	94.93
	2632 4960 2704 2711 1422 2617 2006 2708 4965 2712 2611 2601 2719	Code 2632 MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 4960 MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE 2704 COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 2711 KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE 1422 SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 2617 SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE 2006 P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 2708 HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 4965 P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE 2712 KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 2611 PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 2601 ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 2719 SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 2710 KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Code 2632 MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE VIRUDHUNAGAR 2704 COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY COIMBATORE 2711 KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 1422 SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY COIMBATORE 2708 HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY COIMBATORE 4965 P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE VIRUDHUNAGAR 2712 KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY COIMBATORE 2611 PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 2601 ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KRISHNAGIRI 2719 SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE COIMBATORE 2710 KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING COIMBATORE	CodeStudents Appeared2632MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGYNAMAKKAL16804960MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGEVIRUDHUNAGAR34562704COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE8702711KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGEERODE17391422SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGECHENGALPATTU9152617SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGENAMAKKAL6862006P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE58072708HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE45104965P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGEVIRUDHUNAGAR18802712KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE13232611PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGENAMAKKAL8882601ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGKRISHNAGIRI11292719SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGECOIMBATORE10642710KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGCOIMBATORE3333	CodeStudents AppearedStudents AppearedStudents Appeared2632MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGYNAMAKKAL168016714960MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGEVIRUDHUNAGAR345634372704COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE8708652711KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGEERODE173917281422SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGECHENGALPATTU9159072617SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGENAMAKKAL6866802006P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE580757462708HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE451044474965P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGEVIRUDHUNAGAR188018442712KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGYCOIMBATORE132312942611PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGENAMAKKAL8888502601ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGKRISHNAGIRI112910792719SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGECOIMBATORE106410162710KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGCOIMBATORE33333172